BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS
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In the Matter of Permanent Certificate §
Number 215172 issued to § AMENDED AGREED ORDER
DINAH A R. PERKINS §

On this day came to be considered by the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State
of Texas, hereinafter ref"erred to as the Board, the matter of registered nurse license number
215172, held by DINAH A R. PERKINS, hereinafter referred to as Respondent.

Information received by the Board produced evidence that Respondent may have
violated Article 4525(b)(1), Revised Civil Statutes of Texas, as amended.

Respondent was notified of the investigation, waived counsel and
hearing and consented to the entry of this Order, offered; subject to Board ratification, by

Louise Waddill, PhD, RN, Executive Director.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Notice of the matters specified below in the Findings of Fact, number 7, was served on
Respondent prior to the institution of agency proceedings.

2. Respondent was given the opportunity to show ¢ompliance with all requirements of the
law for retention of the license.

3. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal conference and administrative
hearing.
4, Respondent stipulated to the Findings of Fact contained in this Order.

5. DINAH A R. PERKINS, hereinafier referred to as Respondent, is licensed to practice
professional nursing in the State of Texas.

6. Respondent's license to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas expired in
January, 1994.




7. Respondent continued to practice professional nursing at Evergreen Presbyterian
Ministries, Longview, Texas, without a current license until October 21, 1994,

8. Respondent renewed her license to practice nursing on or about October 21, 1994.
9. Respondent desires to continue her career in proféssional nursing,
CONCLUSIONS QF LAW

1. That pursuant to Article 4525, Revised Civil Statutes of Texas, as amended the Board has
jurisdiction over this matter,

2. Ngtice was scrved in accordance with law.

3. That the evidence received was sufficient to prove a violations of Article 4525(b)(1) and
4526, TEX.REV.CIV.STAT.ANN.

4, That the activities of the Respondent constituted sufficient cause pursuant to Article

4525(b), TEX.REV.CIV.STAT.ANN, to take disciplinary action against license number
215172, heretofore issued to DINAH A R. PERKINS.

AGREED TERMS, §TIPULATIQN§E AND CONDITIONS
IT IS THEREFORE AGREED, subject to ratification by the Board of Nurse

Examiners, that Respondent receive the discipline of warning,
RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

Iunderstand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed
Order. I have reviewed this Order. I neither admit nor deny the truth of the matters previously
set out. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law,
Terms, Stipulations and Conditions to avoid further disciplinary action in this matter; and, I
consent to the issuance of this discipline. I waive my right to a hearing and judicial review of this
Order. Iunderstand that this Order is subject to ratification by the Board and becomes effective
when signed by the Executive Director of the Board.

-




Dated this~?Oday of M 1905

’

DINAH A R. PERKINS

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ﬂgg&ay of W 1945

SEAL

- (yg‘/’; o Qeaguw_/
o Notary Public in and for the State of &1‘4‘&'4/
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Board of Nurse
Examiners for the State of Texas does hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Order signed by

DINAH A R. PERKINS, license number 215172, on the 20thday of _March , 19 93 and said

Order is final,

Signed this 11thlay of __April 1995

Louise Waddill, Ph.D,, R N.
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board




BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS
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In the Matter of Permanent Certificate §
Number 215172 issued to §
DINAH A R. PERKINS §
AGREED ORDER

On this day came to be considered by the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of
Texas, hereinafter referred to as the Board, the matter of registered nurse license number 215172,
held by DINAH A R. PERKINS, hereinafter referred to as Respondent.

Information received by the Board produced evidence that Respondent may have

violated Article 4525(b)(1), Revised Civil Statutes of Texas, as amended.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. DINAH A.R. PERKINS, hereinafter referred to as Respondent, is licensed to practice
professional nursing in the State of Texas.

2, Respondent's license to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas expired in January
of 1994,
3. Respondent continued to practice professional nursing at Evergreen Presbyterian Ministries,

Longview, Texas, without a current license until.October 21, 1994,

4. Respondent renewed her license to practice nursing on or about October 21, 1994
5. Respondent desires to continue her career in professional nursing.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. That pursuant to Article 4525, Revised Civil Statutes of Texas, as amended the Board has
jurisdiction over this matter.

2. That the evidence received was sufficient to prove a violations of Article 4525(b)(1) and
4526, TEX.REV.CIV.STAT.ANN. '

3. That the activities of the Respondent constituted suflicient cause pursuant to Article 4525(b),
TEX.REV.CIV.STAT.ANN, to take disciplinary action against license number 215172,
heretofore issued to DINAH A.R. PERKINS.




AGREED TERMS  STIPULATIONS AND CONDITIONS
IT IS THEREFORE AGREED, subject to ratification by the Board of Nurse

Examiners, that Respondent receive the discipline of a warning.

RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

Tunderstand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.
I have reviewed this Order. 1 neither admit nor deny the truth of the matters previously set out. By
my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fact,. Conclusions of Law, Terms, Stipulations
and Conditions to avoid further disciplinary action in this matter; and, I consent 1o the issuance of this
discipline. I waive my right to a hearing and judicial review of this Order. I understand that this
Order is subject to ratification by the Board and becomes effective when signed by the Executive

Director of the Board.
Dated this ,;Qf day of MD J., 199_%/
Woned A L L fene

DINAH A.R. PERKINS

Sworn to and subscribed before me thisJd_ day of 7?/97[ , 19‘?_"/

SEAL

Notary Public in and for thg State of chdej/ é/ C%

JIMMIE R. DeLO
Notazy Pubig, Staty nﬂrsgu
My Commisglon Explran
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Board of Nurse

Examiners for the State of Texas does hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Order signed by

DINAH A.R. PERKINS, license number 215172, on the day of , 19, and said

Order 1s final.

Signed this ___ day of , 19,

Louise Waddill, Ph.D., R.N,
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board




